
19-Mar-10
Event 1 Rider # Points

33 Jack Lee 7
29 Dan Tattersall 5
2 Naomi Hallandal 3
7 Leanne Ward 1
 

Event 1A  
6 Tessa Manning 7
1 Che Thomas 5
 

Event 1B  
8 Bradley Ward 7
16 Jack Hogan 5
12 James Higgison 3
19 Bradley Knobben 1
 

Event 1C  
15 Paul Zalkauskas 7
30 Chris Holmes 5
27 Alan Orrock 3
14 Craig Kouimanis 1
 

Event 1D  
31 Kevin Hannaford 7
28 Ian Pedler 5
3 Gemma Kernich 3
32 Kerran Oates 1
 

Event 1E  
13 Michael Bruggenann 7
22 Paul King 5
9 Michael Ward 3
20 Bryan McIntyre 1
 

Event 1F  
17 Riccardo Rosadoni 7
18 Mark Glowacki 5
5 David Miller 3
21 Alex King 1
 

Event 2  
34 James Hefferman 7
23 Jack Allison 5
6 Tessa Manning 3
1 Che Thomas 1
 

Event 2A  
7 Leanne Ward 7
33 Jack Lee 5
29 Dan Tattersall 3
 

South Coast Cycling
presents

Series  

Scratch Junior C

Scratch Senior C

Scratch Senior B

Scratch Senior D

Scratch Junior B

Scratch Junior A

Junior A/B Handicap

Junior C Handicap

Scratch Senior A



Event 2B  
14 Craig Kouimanis 7
27 Alan Orrock 5
15 Paul Zalkauskas 3
32 Kerran Oates 1
 

Event 2C  
25 Peter Lechelt 7
20 Bryan McIntyre 5
13 Michael Bruggenann 3
4 Mark Gregory 1
 

Event 2D  
24 Kyle Franson 7
21 Alex King 5
36 Michael Young 3
17 Riccardo Rosadoni 1
 

Event 3  

29 Dan Tattersall 5
2 Naomi Hallandal 5
1 Che Thomas 5
8 Bradley Ward 5
23 Jack Allison 5
33 Jack Lee 5

6 Tessa Manning 3
12 James Higgison 3
19 Bradley Knobben 3
16 Jack Hogan 3
7 Leanne Ward 3
34 James Hefferman 3

Event 3A  
02:05.04

11 Brad Delmenico 5
3 Gemma Kernich 5
32 Kerran Oates 5
- - -

27 Alan Orrock 5
- - -

02:06.53
26 Tony Brennand 3
31 Kevin Hannaford 3
30 Chris Holmes 3
15 Paul Zalkauskas 3
14 Craig Kouimanis 3
- - -

Senior C/D Handicap 

Senior C/D Team Sprint

Junior Team Sprint

Senior B Handicap 

Senior A Handicap 



Event 3B  

- - -
9 Michael Ward 5
20 Bryan McIntyre 5
25 Peter Lechelt 5
21 Alex King 5
13 Michael Bruggenann 5
17 Riccardo Rosadoni 5

10 Chris Spence 3
4 Mark Gregory 3
36 Michael Young 3
5 David Miller 3
18 Mark Glowacki 3
22 Paul King 3
24 Kyle Franson 3

Event 4

23 Jack Allison
19 Bradley Knobben
16 Jack Hogan
8 Bradley Ward

Event 4A
1 Che Thomas
6 Tessa Manning

Event 4B
33 Jack Lee
29 Dan Tattersall
2 Naomi Hallandal

Event 4C
17 Riccardo Rosadoni
24 Kyle Franson
21 Alex King
22 Paul King

Event 4D
36 Michael Young
25 Peter Lechelt
9 Michael Ward

Event 4E
26 Tony Brennand
31 Kevin Hannaford
3 Gemma Kernich
11 Brad Delmenico

Event 4D
- - -

15 Paul Zalkauskas
30 Chris Holmes
- - -

Senior B Scratch Race

Senior A Grade 

Senior C Scratch Race

Senior D Scratch Race

Junior A Grade Le Mon Scratch Race

Junior B Grade Le Mon Scratch Race

Junior C Grade Le Mon Scratch Race

Senior A Scratch Race


